
ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS
 Sub-sector:   AUXILLIRY POWER GENERATORS
 Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code Item Description Unit Qty
.

Complementary
Items

07-05-00001
07-05-00002
07-05-00003
07-05-00004
07-05-00005
07-05-00006
07-05-00007
07-05-00008

DIESEL POWER GENERATORS & ACCESSORIES
- 25 KVA
- 50 KVA
- 100 KVA
- 150 KVA
- 250 KVA
- 300 KVA
- 350 KVA
- 400 KVA

Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set

30
40
10
5
5
5
5
55

ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS
 Sub-sector:   MAITENANCE VEIHCLES & ACCESSORIES
 Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code Item Description Unit Qty
.

Complementary
Items

07-05-00101
07-05-00102
07-05-00103
07-05-00104
07-05-00105
07-05-00106
07-05-00107
07-05-00108
07-05-00109
07-05-00110
07-05-00111
07-05-00112

1- MOBILE WORKSHOP
2- LIGHT TRUCKS (DOUBLE CABIN) – 1-2 TONS
3- LORRIES (10-25 TONS)
4- DRINKING WATER TANKERS
5- FUEL TANK VEHICLES
6- FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLES
7- MOBILE CARAVAN FOR TECHNICIAN
8- LIGHT LOADER TRUCK PLUS CRANE.
9- SHOVEL
10- SCRAPER
11- FORKLIFT
12- LIFTING CRANE VEHICLES
13- TYRES (VARIOUS SIZES)

Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set

78
35
5
3
3
5
5
3
1
1
5
2

600



ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS
 Sub-sector:   TOOLS, AIRCONDITIONERS & SPARES
 Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code Item Description Unit Qty. Complementary
Items

07-05-00201

07-05-00202

07-05-00203
07-05-00204

07-05-00205

07-05-00206

07-05-00207

07-05-00208

07-05-00209
07-05-00210

07-05-00211

1- VARIOUS SPARE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
AND CONSTITUENTS

2- VARIOUS TEST AND MEASURING EQUIPMENT
FOR THE EXISTING SYSTEMS

3- VHF/UHF SMALL CAPACITY RADIO LINKS.
4- MICROWAVE RADIO LINKS TO SERVE AS SPUR

LINKS FROM THE BACKBONE MICROWAVE
STATION TO SMALL TOWNS.

5- PC COMPUTERS, PRINTERS, SCANNERS
COPYING MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES.

6- TOWERS FOR MICROWAVE STATIONS AND
ACCESSORIES.

7- CRANE AND WINCHES FOR TOWERS
ERECTION.

8-  ELECTRIC POWER CABLES.
(DIFFERENT SIZES)

9- TOOLS AND MAINTENANCE KITS.
10-FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUISHING
SYSTEMS
11- SITE SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM

lot

lot
Set

Set

Set

Set

Set

KM
Set

Set
Set

1

1
10

3

25

10

2

25
25

30
20

07-05-00301
07-05-00302
07-05-00303
07-05-00304
07-05-00305
07-05-00306
07-05-00307
07-05-00308
07-05-00309
07-05-00310
07-05-00311
07-05-00312

07-05-00313

1- (30) TONS PACKAGE
2- (25) TONS PACKAGE
3- (20) TONS PACKAGE
4- (15) TONS PACKAGE
5- (10) TONS PACKAGE
6- (7.5) TONS
7- (5) TONS
8- SPLIT UNITS
9- (2) TONS WINDOW TYPE
10- REFRIGERANT R22
11- REFRIGERANT R12
12- SPARE PARTS FOR THE ABOVE A/C UNITS AND
PACKAGES.
13- DRINKING WATER COOLING MACHINES

Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set
Set

KGM
KGM

Set

Set

20
20
10
10
10
10
10
65
40

600
200
1

25



ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS
 Sub-sector: TELECOMMUNICATION CABLES AND ACCESSORIES
 Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code Item Description Unit Qty. Complementary
Items

07-05-00401
07-05-00402

07-05-00403
07-05-00404

07-05-00405
07-05-00406
07-05-00407
07-05-00408
07-05-00409
07-05-00410
07-05-00411
07-05-00412
07-05-00413
07-05-00414
07-05-00415
07-05-00416
07-05-00417
07-05-00418

1- COPPER CABLES (VARIOUS TYPES AND SIZES)
2- TELEPHONE CABINETS (CROSS CONNECTION

CABINETS
3- TERMINAL BOXES (FOR OUTDOOR TERMINATION)
4- DISTRIBUTION BOXES (FOR INDOOR USE)
5- SUBSCRIBER DISTRIBUTION FRAMES (INDOOR

INSTALLATION)
6- OVER VOLTAGE ARRESTORS
7- EARTHING ROD
8- EARTH TESTER
9- TOOLS FOR CABLES
10- JOINT CLOSURES FOR ARIAL CABLE
11- BURIED OR DUCT JOINTS CLOSURES
12- JOINTS FOR CABLES (VARIOUS TYPES AND SIZES)
13- TOOLS AND MACHINERY
15- FIBER OPTICS CLOSURE (SPLICE TRAYS AND
ACCESSORIES)
16- FIBER OPTICS SPLICE PREPARATION TESTER
17- OPTICAL SPLICING SYSTEM
18- TEST EQUIPMENT FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLES

KM

Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Set

Each
Each
Each
Set

Set
Each
Set
set

600

500
1000
1800

150
20000

700
15
100

3000
10000
23000

30
250
100
30
150
10

** NOTE-1  : The need for these items exceeds the quantity requested. An Allocation Plan
will accompany the Contract.


