ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Sub-sector: AUXILLIRY POWER GENERATORS

Site Name: ** NOTE-1

<u>Code</u>	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Complementary
			<u>.</u>	Items
	DIESEL POWER GENERATORS & ACCESSORIES			
07-05-00001	- 25 KVA	Set	30	
07-05-00002	- 50 KVA	Set	40	
07-05-00003	- 100 KVA	Set	10	
07-05-00004	- 150 KVA	Set	5	
07-05-00005	- 250 KVA	Set	5	
07-05-00006	- 300 KVA	Set	5	
07-05-00007	- 350 KVA	Set	5	
07-05-00008	- 400 KVA	Set	55	

ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Sub-sector: MAITENANCE VEHCLES & ACCESSORIES

Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Complementary
			<u>•</u>	Items
	1- MOBILE WORKSHOP	Set	78	
07-05-00101	2- LIGHT TRUCKS (DOUBLE CABIN) – 1-2 TONS	Set	35	
07-05-00102	3- LORRIES (10-25 TONS)	Set	5	
07-05-00103	4- DRINKING WATER TANKERS	Set	3	
07-05-00104	5- FUEL TANK VEHICLES	Set	3	
07-05-00105	6- FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLES	Set	5	
07-05-00106	7- MOBILE CARAVAN FOR TECHNICIAN	Set	5	
07-05-00107	8- LIGHT LOADER TRUCK PLUS CRANE.	Set	3	
07-05-00108	9- SHOVEL	Set	1	
07-05-00109	10- SCRAPER	Set	1	
07-05-00110	11- FORKLIFT	Set	5	
07-05-00111	12- LIFTING CRANE VEHICLES	Set	2	
07-05-00112	13- TYRES (VARIOUS SIZES)	Set	600	

ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Sub-sector: TOOLS, AIRCONDITIONERS & SPARES

Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Complementary
	•			Items
07-05-00201	1- VARIOUS SPARE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS			
	AND CONSTITUENTS	lot	1	
07-05-00202	2- VARIOUS TEST AND MEASURING EQUIPMENT			
	FOR THE EXISTING SYSTEMS	lot	1	
07-05-00203	3- VHF/UHF SMALL CAPACITY RADIO LINKS.	Set	10	
07-05-00204	4- MICROWAVE RADIO LINKS TO SERVE AS SPUR			
	LINKS FROM THE BACKBONE MICROWAVE			
	STATION TO SMALL TOWNS.	Set	3	
07-05-00205	5- PC COMPUTERS, PRINTERS, SCANNERS			
	COPYING MACHINES AND ACCESSORIES.	Set	25	
07-05-00206	6- TOWERS FOR MICROWAVE STATIONS AND			
	ACCESSORIES.	Set	10	
07-05-00207	7- CRANE AND WINCHES FOR TOWERS			
	ERECTION.	Set	2	
07-05-00208	8- ELECTRIC POWER CABLES.			
	(DIFFERENT SIZES)	KM	25	
07-05-00209	9- TOOLS AND MAINTENANCE KITS.	Set	25	
07-05-00210	10-FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUISHING			
	SYSTEMS	Set	30	
07-05-00211	11- SITE SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM	Set	20	
07-05-00301	1- (30) TONS PACKAGE	Set	20	
07-05-00302	2- (25) TONS PACKAGE	Set	20	
07-05-00303	3- (20) TONS PACKAGE	Set	10	
07-05-00304	4- (15) TONS PACKAGE	Set	10	
07-05-00305	5- (10) TONS PACKAGE	Set	10	
07-05-00306	6- (7.5) TONS	Set	10	
07-05-00307	7- (5) TONS	Set	10	
07-05-00308	8- SPLIT UNITS	Set	65	
07-05-00309	9- (2) TONS WINDOW TYPE	Set	40	
07-05-00310	10- REFRIGERANT R22	KGM	600	
07-05-00311	11- REFRIGERANT R12	KGM	200	
07-05-00312	12- SPARE PARTS FOR THE ABOVE A/C UNITS AND	Set	1	
	PACKAGES.			
07-05-00313	13- DRINKING WATER COOLING MACHINES	Set	25	

ANNEX SEVEN / TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATIONS / TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Sub-sector: TELECOMMUNICATION CABLES AND ACCESSORIES

Site Name: ** NOTE-1

Code	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	Qty.	Complementary
				Items
07-05-00401	1- COPPER CABLES (VARIOUS TYPES AND SIZES)	KM	600	
07-05-00402	2- TELEPHONE CABINETS (CROSS CONNECTION			
	CABINETS	Each	500	
07-05-00403	3- TERMINAL BOXES (FOR OUTDOOR TERMINATION)	Each	1000	
07-05-00404	4- DISTRIBUTION BOXES (FOR INDOOR USE)	Each	1800	
	5- SUBSCRIBER DISTRIBUTION FRAMES (INDOOR			
07-05-00405	INSTALLATION)	Each	150	
07-05-00406	6- OVER VOLTAGE ARRESTORS	Each	20000	
07-05-00407	7- EARTHING ROD	Each	700	
07-05-00408	8- EARTH TESTER	Each	15	
07-05-00409	9- TOOLS FOR CABLES	Set	100	
07-05-00410	10- JOINT CLOSURES FOR ARIAL CABLE	Each	3000	
07-05-00411	11- BURIED OR DUCT JOINTS CLOSURES	Each	10000	
07-05-00412	12- JOINTS FOR CABLES (VARIOUS TYPES AND SIZES)	Each	23000	
07-05-00413	13- TOOLS AND MACHINERY	Set	30	
07-05-00414	15- FIBER OPTICS CLOSURE (SPLICE TRAYS AND		250	
07-05-00415	ACCESSORIES)	Set	100	
07-05-00416	16- FIBER OPTICS SPLICE PREPARATION TESTER	Each	30	
07-05-00417	17- OPTICAL SPLICING SYSTEM	Set	150	
07-05-00418	18- TEST EQUIPMENT FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLES	set	10	

 $[\]ast\ast$ NOTE-1 : The need for these items exceeds the quantity requested. An Allocation Plan will accompany the Contract.